Erin Stover Sickmen Artistic Director, The Studios of Key West 533 Eaton St Key West, FL 33040 <u>erin@tskw.org</u> 305-407-5612 (cell)

14 September 2016

Jimmy Weekley City Commissioner, District 1 City of Key West 3126 Flagler Ave Key West, FL 33040

Dear Mr. Weekley:

It would be an honor to serve on the Board of Art in Public Places Key West. I appreciate you considering me for this appointment and hope to have the opportunity to serve our community together.

Attached, please find my current resume. I am available to answer any questions about my background or involvement in the arts.

Sincerely,

Erin Stover Sickmen